

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12523 of 2023

Appellant :- Bechu Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ramakant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned A.G.A to seek instructions with regard to the criminal antecedents of the appellant.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No. 12496 of 2023.

Put up this case on 25.01.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.12.2023

Saurabh