

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12523 of 2023

Appellant :- Bechu Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ramakant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Surendra Singh-I,J.

1. Sri Ramakant Singh, learned counsel for the appellant states that Criminal Appeal No. 11966 of 2023 (Smt. Asha Devi and others Vs. State of U.P. and another), arising out of same impugned order, has been filed which may be connected with this criminal appeal. He states that the original record has been received in the connected criminal case.

2. Let this criminal appeal be connected with the aforesaid criminal appeal.

3. Put up this case on 29th February, 2024 as fresh along with records of Criminal Appeal 11966 of 2023 (Smt. Asha Devi and others Vs. State of U.P. and another) after seeking nomination from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 25.1.2024

Pratima