

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12523 of 2023

Appellant :- Bechu Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ramakant Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Learned A.G.A. is directed to file detention period of the appellant by the next date of listing.
2. List this case on 04.04.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 29.2.2024

Shivangi